# 502526085 10/09/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2571306

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SEARETE LLC	10/09/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Invention Science Fund I, LLC	
Street Address:	11235 SE 6th Street, Suite 200	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98004	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13603904

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (425)679-0566

 Phone:
 425-467-2266

 Email:
 cathy@intven.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CLARENCE T. TEGREENE

Address Line 1: 11235 SE 6TH STREET, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0907-004-007-DIV002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN L. MALASKA
Signature:	/Stephen L. Malaska/
Date:	10/09/2013

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=131009 Assign Transfer to ISFI#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 031371 FRAME: 0639

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Searete LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a post office address of 11235 S.E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is the assigned owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention titled "SYSTEMS CONFIGURED TO LOCATE A PHOTONIC DEVICE DISPOSED IN A LIVING SUBJECT, AND RELATED APPARATUSES AND METHODS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on September 5, 2012, and assigned Application No. 13/603,904; the assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 022642, Frame 0001 (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, The Invention Science Fund I, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent and in any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof. Said Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patent to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

9 October 2013

Marci Shimizu

PATENT REEL: 031371 FRAME: 0640

**RECORDED: 10/09/2013**